530135 Symbol: OPTIEMUS 

* The name of "Trade Air LLP" has been changed to "Broklynx LLP" with effect from 24.06.2025. 

Consequent to the said allotment, the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company stands increased to                      
Rs. 88,68,87,830/- (Rupees Eighty-Eight Crore Sixty-Eight Lakh Eighty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Only) 
divided into 8,86,88,783 (Eight Crore Eighty-Six Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Three) Equity 
Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.  

The meeting of the Preferential Allotment Committee of the Board of Directors was commenced at 04:00 P.M. and 
concluded at 04:22 P.M. 

Kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,